Himachal Pradesh University
(NAAC Accredited “A” Grade University)
“Entrance Tests Section”
Summer Hill, Shimla-5

No.HPU(B.Ed)ET/-2020 Dated: 21" December,.2020

“Notification ¢

The provisional Merit List ( Domicile Jammu & Kashmir Candidates) of

the candidates who have qualified the B.Ed. Entrance Test with the minimum qualifying
marks or more as per provision 6.1 at page-18 of the prospectus for admission to two years
B.Ed. course (All Streams) in the Department of Education, H.P.University, Shimla, Govt.
College of Teachers Education, Dharamshala and Private B.Ed. Colleges situated in the
State of Himachal Pradesh is hereby notified after resolving the tie as per provision 7..3 &
7.4 at page-19 of the prospectus with the following conditions:-

(i)

(i)

(iif)

(iv)
v)

The candidature of the candidates is purely provisional subject to
fulfilment of eligibility criteria as per Clause 3.1 at page-10-11jof the
prospectus, which shall have to be finally determined/checked by the
Counselling Committee at the time of counselling/ Principal of the
colleges concerned at the time of granting admission as per provision
under Clause-11.3 at page-25 of the prospectus.

Merely assigning the Rank in this Merit List does not entail the eligibility
of the candidates nor confer any right for admission. However, the
admission of the candidates shall be made subject to verifying the
prescribed eligibility criteria of the prospectus and availablilty of the seats
in order of merit-cum Choices/Preferences of the colleges as per
provisions of the prospectus.

The counselling schedule shall be notified very shortly by the Chairman,
Department of Education, H.P. University, Shimla and the same shall be
uploaded on the University official website: WWW.
admissions..hpushimla.in & www.hpuniv.ac.in. Therefore, the
candidates are advised to remain in touch with the aforesaid websites of
the University for every events with regard to counselling till the
completion of admission process.

For counselling/admission query, please contact: 0177-2833648, 0177-
2833630 & 0177-2633522.
The University reserves the right to settle the factual error, if any, at the

level of the University.

(J & K Candidates Merit List of all categories is attached herewith in the next pages-1)

Sd/- Sd/-

Assistant Registrar(Ent. Tests) Controller of Examinations,
H.P.University, Shimla-5 H.P.University, Shimla-5



Himachal Pradesh University
(NAAC Accredited ‘A’ Grade Univer sity)
SummerHill,Shimla-5

Domicile J&K Merit List Of B.Ed. Entrance Test 2020-2021(Stream: All)-All

Sr.No Merit Rank

10

11

12

13

Assistant Registrar(Ent.Test Cell)

10

11

12

13

Combined
Merit rank

79

400

1762

1993

2272

2306

2560

2835

3482

1991

3735

5648

6863

H.P. University,Shimla-5

21/12/2020

Roll No.

11004

16243

17811

26445

25300

20281

24554

12239

11941

14133

22204
24157

24501

Name of
Candidate

ANJANA
KUMARI

ANURADHA

SHWETA
KAUSHAL

Father’s Name Stream
BHUTESHWA .
RRAJ Medical
DHARAM Commerce
PAL
DESH RAJ Non-
Medical

RASHI KAUL = ANIL KAUL Arts

NAWANG
DORJE

MANSA DEVI

SHEETAL
DEVI

PRAJIWAL

MONIKA
SHARMA

NARENDER
KOUR

MUSKAN
SHARMA

NANCY DEVI

SAPNA
KUMARI

MANGAT
RAM Arts
Tek Chand Arts
PAWAN Non-
KUMAR Medical
. Non-
Rajender  \; fjical
NARENDER Arts
DUTT
CHARAN )
SINGH Medicd
RAM Non-
SWAROOP Medical
Vakilo Ram Arts
prem singh Arts

Pagelofl

Dated :21/12/2020

Category Priority

General-
Open

SC-Open

SC-Open

General-
Open

ST-Open

General-
Open

OBC-Open

General-
Open
General-
Open
SC-Open
General-
IRDP

ST-Open

SC-Open

Controller Of Examinatio
H.P. University,Shimla-5

Marks

95

87

75

73

72

72

69

67

66

65

59
57

46

ns



